
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 7/9/2016

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis100 39.89 3.259

20074 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20076 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 52.76 2.464



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 7/9/2016

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Ozzy Vizsla Fay Cali100 45.98 2.8273

20073 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge100 59.47 2.186

24028 Armani Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ NT

24029 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 7/9/2016

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts100 47.97 2.6683

12030 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson95 56.11 2.2812

12032 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 62.02 2.0639



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 7/9/2016

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire95 51.12 2.5235



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 7/9/2016

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20078 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 42.74 3.0416

20077 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT

20079 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 58.33 2.2287



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 7/9/2016

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos90 40.49 3.2107



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 7/9/2016

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue95 66.54 2.5098

8013 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 7/9/2016

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts95 59.73 2.7959

12027 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 57.38 2.9104

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 81.7 2.0441



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 7/9/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson100 39.59 4.2688

16039 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 46.93 3.6011

16041 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 7/9/2016

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele100 62.19 2.7496

20063 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons95 50.15 3.4098

20065 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 50.51 3.3855

20067 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 54.08 3.162

20066 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 54.37 3.1451

20064 Lucy All American Denise Mondor NQ 61.48 2.7814

20062 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 71.61 2.3879



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/9/2016

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 47.82 3.5759

24040 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 82.8 2.0652



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 90.57 1.9212



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 46.6 3.7339

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 54.35 3.2015

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 57.66 3.0177

12001 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 53.75 3.2372

12006 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 72.89 2.3872

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 77.29 2.2513



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/9/2016

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 58.54 3.0236

16004 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 40.81 4.3372

16005 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 48.34 3.6616

16040 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 70.02 2.5278

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 89.81 1.9708



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 49.56 3.632

20069 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 40.92 4.3988

20006 Helo Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 43.48 4.1398

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 44.59 4.0368

20004 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 52.6 3.4221

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 76.69 2.3471



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24004 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 47.99 3.7508

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 56.81 3.1685

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 56.94 3.1612

24001 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 58.67 3.0680

24050 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 63.07 2.854



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.04 4.457

8002 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 61.69 2.8206

8008 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer100 65.79 2.6448

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8011 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 48.9 3.5583

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 49.49 3.5159

8003 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 54.07 3.2181

8007 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 57.21 3.0414

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 70.38 2.4723



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 45.85 3.795

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 50.23 3.4641

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 60.27 2.8870

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 38.56 4.5124

12014 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 40.6 4.2857

12007 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 49.71 3.5003

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 50.02 3.4786

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 61.16 2.845

12015 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 61.79 2.816



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/9/2016

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 35.22 5.0256

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 36.12 4.9003

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.26 4.5084

16021 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 41.05 4.3118

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 41.79 4.2355

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 41.92 4.2223

16025 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 43.86 4.0356

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 46.97 3.7684

16020 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 47.07 3.7604

16031 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 48.13 3.6775

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.28 3.5203

16032 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 50.89 3.4781

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 36.28 4.8787

16014 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 42.88 4.1278

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 45.64 3.8782

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 48.64 3.639

16026 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 49.58 3.57

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 50.31 3.5182

16024 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 50.36 3.5147

16015 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 52.43 3.3759

16012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 52.64 3.3625

16033 Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Donald Soucy NQ 54.38 3.2549

16019 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 54.96 3.2205

16008 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 55.44 3.1926



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/9/2016

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 63.16 2.8024

16029 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 66.13 2.6765

16030 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 81.16 2.1809



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 37.55 4.7936

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 38.6 4.6632

20022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 38.84 4.6344

20039 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 39.31 4.579

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 43.03 4.1831

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 47.01 3.829

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 47.29 3.8063

20032 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 48.04 3.7469

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 49.67 3.6239

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 50.01 3.5993

20036 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 50.23 3.5835

20029 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 50.39 3.5721

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 53.58 3.3595

20038 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 53.6 3.3582

20041 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 53.66 3.3545

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 36.39 4.9464

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 42.62 4.2234

20037 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 44.57 4.0386

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 44.64 4.0323

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 45.22 3.9805

20026 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 47.65 3.7775

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 48.08 3.7438

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 50.9 3.5363



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 50.92 3.535

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 51.55 3.4918

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 52.05 3.4582

20033 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 55.05 3.2698

20034 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 55.14 3.2644

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 55.64 3.2351

20027 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 56.58 3.1813

20002 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 57.49 3.131

20030 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 67.95 2.6490



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 41.07 4.3828

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 41.18 4.3711

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 42.04 4.2816

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 45.81 3.9293

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 46.59 3.8635

24014 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 51.59 3.4890

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 55.36 3.2514

24023 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

24055 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 40.82 4.4096

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 41.48 4.3394

24022 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 42.37 4.2483

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 44.62 4.0341

24019 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 45.15 3.9867

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 49.76 3.6174

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 52.11 3.4542

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 55.28 3.2562

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 56.67 3.1763

24025 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 57.01 3.1573

24024 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 68.1 2.6432



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 7/9/2016

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 79.8 1.6040



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 7/9/2016

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 50.11 2.5743



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 7/9/2016

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Sage Border Collie Denise V Baker NQ 76.46 1.7002



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 7/9/2016

130

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20083 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 47.95 2.7112

20081 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 67.12 1.9368



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

MCKC 7/9/2016

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Caley Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 7/9/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire95 51.05 3.3105

12028 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Robinson NQ 76.13 2.2199



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MCKC 7/9/2016

171

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 45.37 3.7690

20082 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter95 54.35 3.1463

20070 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 57.68 2.9646

20071 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 70.7 2.4187



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 47.02 3.7006



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/9/2016

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 72.49 2.4417



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 63.97 2.8138



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 50.12 3.5914

20046 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 73.26 2.4570



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 46.69 3.7267

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 48.44 3.5921

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 55.35 3.1436

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 72.7 2.3934

4007 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 78.28 2.2228

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 47.67 3.6501



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 7/9/2016

174

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Cooper All American Tiffany Roehr NQ 48.92 3.5568



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/9/2016

177

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.07 4.7748

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 42.31 4.1834

12022 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 46.08 3.8411

12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 47.75 3.7068

12017 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ NT

12023 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 50.64 3.4953

12021 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 68.27 2.5926



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 52.55 3.4253

16036 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 55.27 3.2567



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 7/9/2016

180

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 39.3 4.5802

20055 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 43.21 4.1657

20050 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 45.87 3.9241

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 50.68 3.5517

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 51.11 3.5218

20051 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 52.28 3.443

20052 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 59.69 3.0156

20058 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 60.49 2.9757

20049 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 60.88 2.9566

20053 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

20054 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.83 4.7581

20060 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 53.03 3.3943



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8011 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 49.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 40.41

12008 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 46.71



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.59

16021 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 42.51

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 42.6

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.19

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 46.76

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 53 

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 53.42

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.54

16031 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 70 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.96

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 50.56

20037 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ NT

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 37.09

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 38.88

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 42.48

20034 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 42.87

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 50.34

20027 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 66.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24055 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 39.63

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 40.36

24022 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 43.78

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 45.58

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.53



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Cooper All American Tiffany Roehr NQ 49.33



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 42.01

12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 44.02

12021 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 70 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MCKC 7/9/2016

0

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 49.83

20051 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 61.21



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 7/9/2016

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard90 31.12 3.2455



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MCKC 7/9/2016

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis100 28.12 3.6629

20074 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso95 31.9 3.2288

20076 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 18.83 5.47



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 7/9/2016

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Ozzy Vizsla Fay Cali100 23.64 4.3570

20073 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge NQ 25.55 4.0313

24028 Armani Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 42.21 2.4402

24029 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 52.19 1.9736



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 7/9/2016

98

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 38.39 2.5527



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 7/9/2016

98

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 21.19 4.6248

12031 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 29.46 3.3265



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MCKC 7/9/2016

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 16.22 6.3502

20065 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 18.1 5.6906

20064 Lucy All American Denise Mondor NQ 23.28 4.4244

20077 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 35.33 2.9154



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 7/9/2016

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 17.59 5.8556



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/9/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue95 51.76 2.7821

8016 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ 39.68 3.6290



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 7/9/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 37.17 3.8741

12027 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 45.76 3.1469

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 57.05 2.5241

12026 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 59.3 2.4283

12032 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 61.55 2.3396



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/9/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 27.4 5.4015

16039 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 28.75 5.1478

16041 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 50.58 2.9261



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 7/9/2016

152

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 29.02 5.2378

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 30.13 5.0448

20078 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 33.72 4.5077

20066 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 33.16 4.5838

20004 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 34.55 4.3994

20068 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 46.11 3.2965

20079 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.44 2.9549



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/9/2016

152

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24027 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 28.27 5.3767

24032 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 44.75 3.3966

24040 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 60.13 2.5279



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 7/9/2016

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ NT

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 43.74 3.4979

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 43.88 3.4868

12006 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 46.58 3.2847

12001 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 56.18 2.7234



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 7/9/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16040 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 29.08 5.4333

16038 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 38.79 4.0732

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 73.12 2.1608



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 32.82 4.9360

20067 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 34 4.7647

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.93 4.3867

20062 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.85 3.2497

20002 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 53.11 3.0503



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman88 50.69 3.1959

24006 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24025 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 33.6 4.8214

24004 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 44.6 3.6323



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 7/9/2016

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 28.9 5.2941

8003 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 40.04 3.8212

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 34.45 4.4412

8011 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 35.89 4.2630

8007 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 38.44 3.9802

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 51.57 2.9668

8002 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 51.94 2.9457

8008 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer NQ 52.26 2.9277

8001 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 56.24 2.7205



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 7/9/2016

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 26.82 5.7047

12008 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 34.02 4.4974

12007 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 35.64 4.2929

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 41.56 3.6814

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 42.19 3.6265

12015 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 43.24 3.5384

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 28.05 5.4545

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 37.94 4.0327

12014 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 48.13 3.1789



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 7/9/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 25.17 6.2773

16028 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 25.63 6.1647

16021 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.15 5.4202

16015 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 29.56 5.3451

16017 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 30.64 5.1567

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 30.76 5.1365

16025 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 31.56 5.0063

16010 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 31.78 4.9717

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.5 4.7164

16031 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 36.56 4.3217

16005 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone100 38.3 4.1253

16022 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16029 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ NT

16026 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 25.24 6.2599

16023 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.2 6.0305

16033 Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Donald Soucy NQ 33.24 4.7533

16024 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 34.01 4.6457

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 34.02 4.6443

16014 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 34.83 4.5363

16006 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 35.16 4.4937

16008 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ 35.48 4.4532

16032 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 35.48 4.4532

16020 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 37.53 4.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 7/9/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 39.85 3.9649

16019 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 46.03 3.4325

16030 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 46.06 3.4303

16007 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 47.51 3.3256

16011 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 47.54 3.3235



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.42 6.3729

20039 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 27.38 5.9167

20034 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 27.75 5.8378

20013 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.2 5.5479

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 32.99 4.9106

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 33.74 4.8014

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.81 4.6538

20030 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 35.28 4.5918

20026 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 35.29 4.5905

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 36.24 4.4702

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 36.36 4.4554

20024 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 36.59 4.4274

20036 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 36.78 4.4046

20032 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 37.58 4.3108

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 38.79 4.1763

20029 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 39.33 4.119

20038 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 42.35 3.8253

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20037 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 24.47 6.6204

20042 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.52 6.348

20022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 26.24 6.1738

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 31.06 5.2157

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 31.13 5.204

20006 Helo Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 33.27 4.8693

20027 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 35.27 4.5931



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 35.52 4.5608

20017 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 36.68 4.4166

20033 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 37.94 4.2699

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 38.08 4.2542

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 41.57 3.8970

20041 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 53.28 3.0405

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 54.68 2.9627



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 29.9 5.4181

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 33.9 4.7788

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 34.3 4.7230

24018 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 37.81 4.2846

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 40.02 4.048

24024 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 43.62 3.7139

24019 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 28.03 5.7795

24055 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 30.06 5.3892

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 30.46 5.3185

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 31.55 5.1347

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 35.23 4.5984

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 35.52 4.5608

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 36.78 4.4046

24022 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.1 4.3666

24001 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 37.59 4.3097

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 37.88 4.2767

24014 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 38.95 4.1592

24013 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 40.36 4.0139

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 44.69 3.625

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.98 3.3075

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 57.96 2.7950



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 7/9/2016

98

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 49.24 1.9903



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 7/9/2016

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 20.43 4.9437



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 7/9/2016

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Sage Border Collie Denise V Baker NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 7/9/2016

103

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20082 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 23.75 4.3368

20081 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20083 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 38.28 2.6907

20071 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 47.79 2.1553



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MCKC 7/9/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Caley Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/9/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Robinson100 36.6 4.0437

12029 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 41.71 3.5483



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/9/2016

152

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20084 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 35.34 4.3011

20072 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 38.14 3.9853

20070 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 44.39 3.4242



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 7/9/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 41.13 3.9387



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 35.06 4.6207



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

MCKC 7/9/2016

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 31.21 4.9023

4005 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 34.12 4.4842

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 35.64 4.2929

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 43.11 3.5491

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 48.4 3.1612

4001 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 35.31 4.3331

4007 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 66.77 2.2914



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 7/9/2016

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Cooper All American Tiffany Roehr NQ 46.02 3.3246



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 7/9/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 30.37 5.2025

12016 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ NT

12020 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 27.68 5.7081

12022 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 33.16 4.7648

12034 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 36.06 4.3816

12023 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 36.95 4.2760

12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 39.48 4.0020



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 36.53 4.4347

16037 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar NQ 45.31 3.5754



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 7/9/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 28.7 5.6446

20050 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 34.54 4.6902

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 34.64 4.6767

20060 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr100 35.69 4.5391

20051 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 37.48 4.3223

20058 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 41.21 3.9311

20046 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert100 44.71 3.6234

20049 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 47.17 3.4344

20054 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 30.23 5.3589

20055 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 39.05 4.1485

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 41.81 3.8747

20052 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 45.16 3.5872

20053 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 56.77 2.8536



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16044 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 40.4



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20075 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis65 24.64

20074 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 33.39

20076 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 33.47



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24028 Armani Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis51 20.04

24029 Gucci Doberman Pinscher Denise DeBellis NQ 22.88

24030 Ozzy Vizsla Fay Cali NQ 37.35



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8014 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue64 30.93

8013 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson58 24.25



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12031 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts65 22.78

12032 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss63 31.67



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20003 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann64 24.35

20078 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone63 35.92

20065 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall60 35.39

20077 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24031 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos54 38.25

24006 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney53 22.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin71 31.58

8002 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin67 42.21

8008 Kit Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janet Officer62 34.87



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12026 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts65 23.56

12025 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams60 38.95

12027 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 24.26



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 40.02

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 38.85

16041 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 49.5



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20001 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan75 31.48

20069 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho74 21.35

20025 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse72 26.46

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele64 35.55

20068 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele60 34.29

20067 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 36.21



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24025 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita72 24.22

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady64 24.47



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

8006 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 42.47

8017 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine NQ 45.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson66 34.08

12013 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 41.04

12002 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 32.83

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 43.25



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins69 28.35

20035 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner66 31.4

20004 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 44.98

20014 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 29.97

20030 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 30.49

20016 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 32.95

20027 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 40.56

20015 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 38.11



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 15.93

24024 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 23.61



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12012 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh77 23.8

12009 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson66 27.46

12007 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16018 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold80 30.44

16008 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer66 38.59

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 27.67

16024 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 28.44



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20018 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 25.21

20041 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley75 26.75

20008 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit75 29 

20031 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 18 

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 23.28

20038 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 25.99

20036 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 40.05



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira77 32.71

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

12028 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Robinson53 29.21



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16043 Sage Border Collie Denise V Baker NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20082 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter55 39.84



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

4001 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers74 30.9

4010 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine62 34.77



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

16034 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins70 34.57



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20061 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  70 30.19

20045 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 38.63

20070 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 32.06



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20047 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson70 28.79

20084 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 32.78



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 7/9/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Howard Etzel

YPS

20050 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 30.21


